Kurba Cross-Reference Document Part Cross-Reference Sheet
www.luminii.com T: 224-333-6033REV0.2 072420251 | 5 *LUMINII RESERVES THE RIGHTS TO CHANGE SPECIFICATION & INSTRUCTION WITHOUT NOTICE
Kurba Small
Kurba Medium - Discontinued
OLD Model lm/ft W/ft NEW Model lm/ft W/ft
KBS-F-H 58 lm/ft 1.4 W/ft KBS-W-HB-44SO 85 lm/ft 1.4 W/ft
- KBS-W-HB-44HO 163 lm/ft 2.7 W/ft
KBS-F-V 58 lm/ft 1.4 W/ft KBS-W-VB-44SO 96 lm/ft 1.4 W/ft
- KBS-W-VB-44HO 180 lm/ft 2.7 W/ft
*Length was omitted from the ordering code on the New Models
OLD Model lm/ft W/ft NEW Model lm/ft W/ft
KBM-W-HB-22SO 122 lm/ft 3.7 W/ft KBL-W-HB-38SO 160 lm/ft 2.7 W/ft
KBM-W-HB-TW44SO 114 lm/ft 3.7 W/ft KBL-W-HB-TW44SO 166 lm/ft 3.7 W/ft
KBM-W-HB-RGB18SO 59 lm/ft 3.7 W/ft KBL-W-HB-RGB26SO 110 lm/ft 3.7 W/ft
KBM-W-HB-RGBW18SO 119 lm/ft 4.6 W/ft KBL-W-HB-RGBW26SO 192 lm/ft 4.6 W/ft
KBM-W-HB-SPI17SO 113 lm/ft 4.6 W/ft KBL-W-HB-SPI26SO 242 lm/ft 6.7 W/ft
KBM-W-HB-WD44SO 120 lm/ft 3.7 W/ft KBL-W-HB-WD59SO 178 lm/ft 3.7 W/ft
*Length was omitted from the ordering code on the New Models
0.83"
0.45"
0.39"
Horizontal
Vertical
0.39"
0.39"
0.39"
OLD Model
(Mounting Channel)
NEW Model
(Mounting Channel) Descriptions
MB-KBS-F-ST MC-KBS-SAP-SM-0.8-SA KBS Mounting Channel, Serrated Aluminum Profile, Surface Mount, 0.8in,
Silver Anodized
MC-NFS-KBS-F-78 MC-KBS-SAP-SM-78-SA KBS Mounting Channel, Serrated Aluminum Profile, Surface Mount, 78in,
Silver Anodized
--- MC-KBS-FSAP-TR-78-SA KBS Mounting Channel, Flanged Serrated Aluminum Profile, Trimmed
Recessed Mount, 78in, Silver Anodized
MC-BNS-KBS-F-38 MC-KBS-BSAP-HB-SM-38-SA KBS Mounting Channel, Bendable Serrated Aluminum Profile, Horizontal
Bending, Surface Mount, 38in, Silver Anodized
*Bendable Serrated Aluminum Channel and Serrated Aluminum Channel share the same section drawing.
0.55"
0.54"
Mounting Channel
0.55"
0.54"
0.86"
Mounting Channel, Flanged
0.98"
0.63"
1.00"
Mounting Channel
Mounting Channel, Flanged
0.98" 1.00"
0.63"
1.00”
Mounting Channel, Raceway
2.44"
1.14"
OLD Model
(Mounting Channel)
NEW Model
(Mounting Channel) Descriptions
MB-KBM-F-H-ST MC-KBM-SAP-SM-0.8-SA KBM Mounting Channel, Serrated Aluminum Profile, Surface Mount, 0.8in,
Silver Anodized
MC-NFS-KBM-F-H-78 MC-KBM-SAP-SM-78-SA KBM Mounting Channel, Serrated Aluminum Profile, Surface Mount, 78in,
Silver Anodized
MC-FS-KBM-F-H-78 MC-KBM-FSAP-TR-78-SA KBM Mounting Channel, Flanged Serrated Aluminum Profile, Trimmed
Recessed Mount, 78in, Silver Anodized
MC-BS-KBM-F-H-38 MC-KBM-BSAP-HB-SM-38-SA KBM Mounting Channel, Bendable Serrated Aluminum Profile, Horizontal
Bending, Surface Mount, 38in, Silver Anodized
--- MC-KBM-RCWY-SM-78-SA KBM Mounting Channel, Raceway, Surface Mount, 78in, Silver Anodized
*Bendable Serrated Aluminum Channel and Serrated Aluminum Channel share the same section drawing.
Kurba Cross-Reference Document Part Cross-Reference Sheet
www.luminii.com T: 224-333-6033REV0.2 072420252 | 5 *LUMINII RESERVES THE RIGHTS TO CHANGE SPECIFICATION & INSTRUCTION WITHOUT NOTICE
Kurba Medium Domed
OLD Model lm/ft W/ft NEW Model lm/ft W/ft
KBM-D-H 134 lm/ft 3.7 W/ft KBM-W-HB-22SO-DSF 158 lm/ft 3.7 W/ft
KBM-D-W-DW 80 lm/ft 3.7 W/ft KBM-W-HB-TW44SO-DSF 135 lm/ft 3.7 W/ft
KBM-D-H-RGB 52 lm/ft 3.7 W/ft KBM-W-HB-RGB18SO-DSF 86 lm/ft 3.7 W/ft
KBM-D-H-RGBW 86 lm/ft 4.6 W/ft KBM-W-HB-RGBW18SO-DSF 149 lm/ft 4.6 W/ft
KBM-D-H-SPI-RGBW 86 lm/ft 4.6 W/ft KBM-W-HB-SPI17SO-DSF 136 lm/ft 4.6 W/ft